SECTION H. EMERGENCY AND REMEDIAL RESPONSE PLAN
40 CFR 146.94(a)
MONTEZUMA NORCAL CARBON SEQUESTRATION HUB
Facility Information
Facility name:
Facility contact:
Well location:
Montezuma NorCal Carbon Sequestration Hub

T4N R2E 20 Solano Wildcat 38.173602 -121.781646 09500435 Montezuma Community 1 1944 1944 7,400 PLUGGED DRY HOLE 11-3/4" 670 09500435 7345
T4N R2E 29 Solano Wildcat 38.154702 -121.78719 09520976 Hierlihy Estate 1 1994 1994 9000 PLUGGED DRY HOLE 8-5/8" 944 09520976 7852
T4N R2E 29 Solano Wildcat 38.1668533 -121.7816679 09520011 S.A.A. Unit 1 1 1967 1967 11645 PLUGGED DRY HOLE 10-3/4" 1153 7" 6684 09520011 7178 7540 362
T4N R2E 30 Solano Wildcat 38.166082 -121.798193 09520489 Hamilton Ranch 1 1982 1982 9,196 PLUGGED DRY HOLE 9-5/8" 1003 09520489 8045 8411 366
T4N R2E 32 Solano Wildcat 38.146737 -121.785892 09520995 Mayhood 32-1D 1995 1995 11440 PLUGGED DRY HOLE 9-5/8" 1439 09520995 8050
1 of 1
SECTION H. EMERGENCY AND REMEDIAL RESPONSE PLAN
40 CFR 146.94(a)
Emergency and Remedial Response Plan for Montezuma Carbon
Permit Number:  PERMIT NUMBER
APPENDIX H-2
WATER WELLS
APPENDIX H-2. WATER WELLS
OBJECTID Section Township Range WCR_No_ Latitude Longitude Date_Work_Ended Total_Depth Top_of Bottom_of Casing_Size Planned_Use Drilling_Company
DOMESTIC WELLS
1 WCR1994-000929 38.13243 -121.85243 1994-04-03 00:00:00 120 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
3 3 T3N R1E WCR1991-004184 38.132778 -121.8525 1991-09-07 00:00:00 220 25 220 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
5 WCR2010-001159 38.13289 -121.85243 400 360 400 6" Domestic Woodward Drilling Co.
6 4 T3N R1E WCR1982-001391 38.13296 -121.87098 1982-08-12 00:00:00 100 Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
7 1 T3N R1E WCR2011-005762 38.138889 -121.808333 2011-11-17 00:00:00 320 270 310 6" Domestic DeJesus Pump Well Drilling
21 26 T3N R1E WCR1980-001076 38.077170 -121.832290 1980-12-16 00:00:00 100 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
22 WCR1982-001399 38.078056 -121.852778 1982-09-27 00:00:00 100 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
25 20 T3N R1E WCR1986-004919 38.089167 -121.889444 1986-06-23 00:00:00 101 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
32 WCR1954-000264 38.089220 -121.852230 not listed 210 70 210 6" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
43 12 T3N R1E WCR1975-000465 38.118160 -121.815620 120 40 120 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
44 11 T3N R1E WCR1989-010443 38.118250 -121.833910 1989-07-17 00:00:00 200 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
45 WCR1975-00464 38.118390 -121.871080 1975-08-27 00:00:00 221 25 220 Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
47 WCR1997-005860 38.132060 -121.870980 1997-10-23 00:00:00 240 78 254 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
48 2 T3N R1E WCR0047180 38.132778 -121.834167 1981-10-14 00:00:00 149 6.625" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
49 WCR1988-007782 38.132778 -121.834167 1988-09-20 00:00:00 260 6" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
51 WCR2010-001149 38.132960 -121.870980 2010-10-27 00:00:00 295 6" Domestic A&A Gross Drilling
52 WCR1991-000769 38.132960 -121.870980 1991-05-22 00:00:00 65 6" Domestic Carter Water Well Drilling
53 WCR1997-005863 38.132960 -121.870980 1997-09-22 00:00:00 200 60 200 5" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
54 WCR1956-000526 38.132960 -121.870980 1956-06-24 00:00:00 60 40 60 6" Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
33 21 T3N R1E WCR1954-000265 38.089250 -121.871240 Domestic Vaca Drilling Co.
57 35 T4N R1E WCR1997-005866 38.147222 -121.834167 1997-10-23 00:00:00 260 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
58 36 T4N R1E WCR2007-001716 38.147260 -121.815800 2007-10-24 00:00:00 200 160 200 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
59 36 T4N R1E WCR2007-001717 38.147260 -121.815800 2007-10-29 00:00:00 220 40 220 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
60 36 T4N R1E WCR1951-000551 38.147260 -121.815800 28 21 28 6" Domestic Water Supply Owner of Well
63 33 T4N R1E WCR2008-001635 38.147590 -121.870840 300 160 300 6" Domestic Water Supply A&A Gross Drilling
65 25 T4N R1E WCR1977-002210 38.161820 -121.815670 1977-11-03 00:00:00 103 80 100 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
66 25 T4N R1E WCR1997-005864 38.161820 -121.815670 1997-09-28 00:00:00 260 120 260 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
67 26 T4N R1E WCR1982-002019 38.161900 -121.834010 1982-01-01 00:00:00 174 9" Domestic Water Supply Seebeck
68 26 T4N R1E WCR1985-000470 38.161900 -121.834010 1985-11-04 00:00:00 181 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
71 29 T4N R1E WCR1985-000454 38.162360 -121.889100 1985-09-22 00:00:00 101 6" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
72 29 T4N R1E WCR1999-005850 38.162360 -121.889100 1999-10-19 00:00:00 120 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
73 29 T4N R1E WCR1974-00406 38.162360 -121.889100 1974-07-22 00:00:00 121 50 120 6" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
74 29 T4N R1E WCR2006-000682 38.162360 -121.889100 150 30 150 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
75 29 T4N R1E WCR1990-000913 38.162360 -121.889100 1990-06-26 00:00:00 120 6" Domestic Water Supply Carter Water Well Drilling Service
77 22 T4N R1E WCR2001-003995 38.176580 -121.852250 2001-05-16 00:00:00 260 100 260 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
78 22 T4N R1E WCR1978-000121 38.176667 -121.852222 1978-10-13 00:00:00 247 70 240 Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
1 of 2
APPENDIX H-2. WATER WELLS
OBJECTID Section Township Range WCR_No_ Latitude Longitude Date_Work_Ended Total_Depth Top_of Bottom_of Casing_Size Planned_Use Drilling_Company
79 20 T4N R1E WCR2006-000681 38.176820 -121.88900 2006-06-18 00:00:00 280 55 280 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
80 20 T4N R1E WCR1991-004174 38.176820 -121.889000 1991-06-20 00:00:00 140 100 140 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
82 20 T4N R1E WCR1986-004937 38.176944 -121.888889 1986-08-07 00:00:00 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
83 20 T4N R1E WCR1974-000407 38.176944 -121.888889 1974-07-23 00:00:00 142 30 140 6" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
85 17 T4N R1E WCR1973-000801 38.191490 -121.888930 1973-04-22 00:00:00 121 60 110 5" Domestic Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
86 17 T4N R1E WCR1957-000159 38.191490 -121.888930 1957-01-30 00:00:00 60 31 59 6" Domestic Water Supply H. O. Krossa
61 34 T4N R1E WCR1989-011955 38.147460 -121.852520 1989-11-03 00:00:00 140 5" Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
69 27 T4N R1E WCR1989-011954 38.161990 -121.852370 1989-11-02 00:00:00 180 5" Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
81 20 T4N R1E WCR1995-003844 38.176820 -121.889000 1995-06-25 00:00:00 140 40 140 5" Water Supply Vaca Drilling Co.
38 14 T3N R1E WCR1981-003162 38.103611 -121.833889 1981-06-14 00:00:00 78 7" Water Supply Seebeck Drilling
INDUSTRIAL/AGRICULTURAL WELLS
9 28 T3N R1E WCR2002-00456 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 80 24 64 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
11 WCR2002-00460 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 80 20 50 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
12 WCR2002-00458 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 80 20 70 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
13 WCR2002-00457 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 80 26 66 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
14 WCR2002-00459 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 50 20 50 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
16 WCR2002-000461 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 80 20 50 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
17 WCR2002-000463 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 53 15 20 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
18 WCR2002-000452 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 78 34 44 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
19 WCR2002-000462 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 50 18 50 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
20 WCR2002-000453 38.075040 -121.871840 2002-06-06 00:00:00 70 34 64 10" Industrial Water Supply Gregg Drilling and Testing
42 WCR2012-00374 38.115278 -121.823889 200 60 200 5" Agricultural & Irrigation Pacific Coast Well and Pump, inc.
30 WCR1057-000039 38.089220 -121.852230 1957-01-15 00:00:00 773 100 773 13" Irrigation-Agriculture Eaton Drillng Co.
50 WCR1981-003176 38.132800 -121.834080 1981-10-14 00:00:00 150 9" Irrigation-Agriculture Seebeck Drilling
PUBLIC SUPPLY WELLS
23 27 T3N R1E WCR1990-004026 38.078170 -121.852940 1990-03-28 00:00:00 300 240 300 6" Public Water Supply Ronald L. Clark
2 of 2